01-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05552.1446 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

1-31-92 /2 /2 / (2)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	101582615

101582615

Please	record th	ne attached ori	ginal docum	ents or copy thereor.	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1.	Name o	f conveying part	ty(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	1. 2.	Harald ALTHA Götz WALTER			n Salar	が見る
					Name: Dade Behring Marburg GmbH	3
Addition	nal name((s) of conveying	party(ies) atta	ached? □ Yes 図 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: P.O. Box 11 49	
					City: D-35001 Marburg GERMANY	
⊠		Assignment		Merger	State: Zip Code:	
		Security Agreement		Change of Nam	ne	
					9/142375	
		Other			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	November 2	0, 2000		□ Yes ⊠ No	
4.		tion number(s) o ion: <u>November 2</u>		ber(s): If this document is	s being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):	
				Additional numbers att	ttached2 □ Ves ⊠ No	
					6. Total number of applications and registrations inv	olved
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			ed:	1	
Nama:		nest F. Chapma			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠	
Name:	IVII. CIT			N, FARABOW, GARRET	TT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
Internal	Address		L.L.P.		[_]	
					Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Address:	1300 I Stree	et, N.W.			
	Addiess.	Washington			8. Deposit account number: 06-0916	1
City:	-	DC	Zip:	20005-3315		<u></u>
State:	Statem To the origina	nent and signatu best of my know al document.		elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	of th
Ernest F. Chapman			apman	_	Signature Date Paper attachments and documents: 2	
					sheet, attachments and documents: 2	
		T	otal number of	of pages including covers	Sileet, attachmonto co	

PATENT

REEL: 011412 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1. ALTHAUS, Harald, Schulstraße 20A, 35083 Wetter
- 2. WALTER, Götz, Dr., Perbaler Str. 1, 35117 Münchhausen

1)-2) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Dade Behring Marburg GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the **United States**, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno.

filed

entitled

"Anti-procalcitonin antibodies and the preparation and use thereof"

(Case 2000/B005 - Ma 1237)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed,

20.11. 1000 for the last

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011412 FRAME: 0693